H1107.8

Barrier-Free Wall Mounted Electric Drinking Fountain

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Back Panel
Stainless steel back panel helps to protect the wall from
inadvertent splashing, and its decorative satin finish increases
location visibility and completes the fountains attractive
appearance.

Antimicrobially Treated
Specific components are antimicrobially treated using the natural
protection of silver. Silver helps protect against the growth of
mold and mildew on the treated components. Treated surfaces
include bubbler head, push button, waste strainer and trap.

Integrated Trap
Spacious fountain design allows for the trap to be internally
mounted which allows for easy access, and aids and reduces
the installation process.

Quality Control
Fountain is pre-built and fully water and pressure tested to
ensure no leaks and proper function for reduced installation time
and added peace of mind.

Finish
Beautiful #4 satin stainless steel finish basin can be easily
cleaned and maintained while also resisting corrosion.

N J

SPECIFICATIONS

Model H1107.8 electric wall mounted barrier-free drinking fountain

Push Button
With its patented (Pat.# 6,981,692) push-button valve assembly
which allows for front access stream adjustment as well as
cartridge and strainer access, this fountain offers the ultimate in
ease of maintenance.

Construction
Heavy-duty 14 gauge Type 304 Stainless Steal construction with
integral %" mounting plates for extra durability. Unit also
includes  vandal-resistant  bottom plates for added
peace-of-mind.

Bubbler Head
Polished chrome-plated brass bubbler head features an integral
basin shank for added strength, and is equipped with a shielded,

shall include a 14 gauge Type 304 Stainless Steel satin finish
basin, antimicrobially treated push-button, bubbler head, waste
strainer and trap to protect against the growth of mold and mildew
on the treated components. Push-button operated valve with
front-accessible cartridge and flow adjustment, polished
chrome-plated brass vandal-resistant bubbler head, and a polished
chrome-plated brass vandal-resistant waste strainer. Unit shall also
include a vandal-resistant bottom plate, satin stainless steel back
panel and louvered intrusion-proof grill, and 1-1/4" IPS trap. Unit
can be mounted to meet ADA or Child ADA specifications. The
R-134a refrigeration system is hermetically sealed and delivers a
minimum of 8 gph (30.3 Iph) of water at 50°F (10°C) cooled from
80°F (26.7°C) inlet water at 90°F (32.2°C) ambient. 115 Volts,

\60Hz, rated watts: 370, full load amps: 5. j

APPLICATIONS

anti-squirt orifice that provides a steady sanitary source of Waterj

-

Bubbler Head: Model 5725 EnviroGard™ bubbler is a polished

chrome-plated solid brass bubbler head with stainless steel
water activated pop up canopy. (Pat.# 7,025,282)

Filter: Model 6426, 12" x 2", in-line lead removal element that
reduces lead from incoming water supply.

Perfect for either public or private settings, our stainless steel
electric drinking fountains are a great fit in indoor environments.

This series is precisely mounted, making it a nice addition to any
surrounding. Specifically, this type fountain may be placed in
settings such as: schools, office buildings, shopping malls, and
other indoor environments where there is a demand for a chilled
water source and/or wheel chair access.

Model meets all current Federal Regulations for the disabled
including those in the Americans with Disabilities Act. Electric water
coolers are not recommended or designed for outdoor applications
or enclosed pool areas (chlorine). These conditions may void
warranty. Haws manufactures drinking fountains, electric water
coolers and electric drinking fountains to be lead-free by all known
definitions including ANSI/NSF Standard 61, Section 9, California
Proposition 65, and the Federal Safe Drinking Water Act. Haws
electric water coolers comply with ARI Standard 1010 and ANSI

A117.1, and be listed by Underwriter(D y ]
corporefion

Canadian standards.
_/
1455 Kleppe Lane | Sparks, NV 89431 | [p] 775.359.4712 775.359.7424 e] info@hawsco.com | www.hawsco.com | 2 March, 2009

DISCLAIMER: Continued product improvements make specifications subject to change without notice. Check www.hawsco.com for the latest product information and updates.

& €

ANSI/ NSF - 61




‘uonesodio) smeH Jo Auadoid 8AIsN[oxe 8y} SIE S|eLdjew 8Say} Ul Pash SyJewspel} Jayjo pue gSMVYH  paniasay siybry |l - uonesodio) smeH 90020

| 0| 1| V s SOV AXV 1/ NOILY T IVIGN_‘3dAL ONMVEA T TVos
¥ 00V LZCGL 8/0LLy¢ « 000 XV4 O4NI aval
& OQRIALE 8/ 0L LH| uae Gl aus 1VL3d ONILNNOI TMO4d
Q'1¢2080¢000 . N[ T8 NOaT Z1se |
1vd }(S)13A0N us| 34 casa | oN w03
OO 0ISMDY MMM  :31ISqQaM LLOD"0OSMDYPSMDH :[IDW—a @;mmom
leg6z, eJodobuis dooq 3npoy 1ebuns 2 P31 @3d By smoy
pubazyms 1iopbung LOFE—HD ¢ bemyoog by smpH vo/3es0ds00 O
YOYL—BSE-GLL XBd TILY—BOE~CLL 1BUOd 7., g ) 7 3
1£¥68 ‘AN s3pds ‘i adde|y GGyl
(L6Z¥—62€—888—L) SMVYH—XV4—888— : XVd O4NI
JAVY4 ONLLNNOW SS30OV [m]
L°Y491N voId10313
l
AVHL 140ddNS ¥3711IHO [wwiz]
« ANV NI-HONOY
' [wwgge]
14

7 H ANIT YO0

T w
Alddns
ONIANVLS 17navy

/LINAV/a1IHO / 5
| NIVLNNOA
] ONIANVLS 11Nav
(@anddns) /INQY/aTIHD
31SVM ONILLI®
ONIANVLS 11nav 331 ‘NOILVINSNI (wwyge) .8/S—11  :FAVYS
/1INAV/TIHO ‘ONIENL dO .8/S w31gang (wwz/e) 8/¢—8¢ :¥318ang
. E | oNIaNvLs LInav NI-HONOY | [wwogg] (Wwigzg) 2/1-7¢  NIVINNOS
° [wwgsz] A E /LINAY/QTIHD lwwgso] ‘e (wweg) 8/S—%E  :ATddNS
./ ~ g0 | = 9l/EL-GC (wwegg) »/c—¥¢  ILSYM
¢ 914 ¢ LHS 33S :LHOI3H ONIONVLS LINaQY
!

—

(wwogl) 8/1—9 :INVYA

s _ (wwizeg) 8/7/-z¢ ¥38ang
E (wwggg) .£Z NIVLNNO4
3 \x@ (Wwwovs) ,8/1-6Z :AlddNS
- L ) (Wwey/) v/1—6C  :3LSYM
= Z 914 T LHS 33S :LHOIFH HIVHOTIIHM 1INV
(@3r1ddns LON) U (wuw .
N 6/) .8/L—¢ ANVY4
JLSYM Sdl Wp/b-} -] Hr\ [wwgc] (wwggz) 8/.—6C :¥318ang
ww :
(@311ddns LON) [wuizoy] (@3M44ns) 18 E%EEoEV 42 NIVINNOS
ONIFNL O .9/8 v VL Sdl bl Gl (Wwyog) ,8/1-9Z  :A1ddNS
ANV dO1S A1ddNS u_»_@_m\w\“,_ . (wwyz99) ¥/1-92 :3LSYM
P — o iad L 914 T LHS 33S :LHOEH ¥IVHOTIIIHM QTIHD
3an1 4o .8/€ JONVEYITO SIHOIFH NIVINNO4 ¥04 SNOISNIWIA NI—HONOY
. X38NL 0 .v/ l=— [wwgog] — < l__<|_|mﬁ_ .
YANIVYLS ANIINI SM3YOS VL3N L3IHS OLF HLIM NILSVH ANV
4 INVHES NI STTOH HLIM AVHL 180ddNS ¥3TTIHO NI SITOH NOIV
B ] [wwg/] o WAOWIY 40 3SHIATY
8//-C - SI TIVASNI_ "1NO dOd OL JINIVLIY LN NO Sdi10 3733NDS
/ JONVI4 NIHL ONV SM3¥0S 3IAOW3Y ISYd 1 IVAOW3Y NIVINNOI
\\ EULEES "NMOHS SNOILYQO07 1V 3dIS
[wwyzpp] T 3LISOddO WOY4 SYINIVL3Y LNN T3INVd 81—,91/G LY3SNI
mv | SNOISNINIG NI-HONOY
S \ JAVYS ¥O4 ONIMVYA NOLLVTIVLISNI L°d49LN OL ¥343y

'SNOILONYLSNI JONVLINIVN 3O
NOILYTIVLSNI JATVA NV NOLLNE HSNd d04 VANV

[wwgoe] s S

cl ~
A .w N 294 TIVM JONVNILNIVA ANV NOILVY3IJO $Z8SMMA/+/8S 0L ¥343d
- .

. "ATONIQYOODY Q3LSNray 38 1SN (x) dIMYYN SNOISNIWIA

'JOV4 TIVM QIHSINIA LSNIVOY ..%EOIm NVHL ¥3HLO SIN3W3IJIN03Y A1ddNS dNV 3LISYM

S11N4g 3AVY4 40 di1 LVHL OS SNOILYO01) SNOISN3WNIQ ¥04 Ol Q3¥3HAVY 39 QINOHS
I [wwos ] Q3TIV.LSNI 38 LSNN IV S3000 1v¥3Q34 ¥0 3ILVLS “IvO0T ‘LINN SIHL ONITIVLSNI NIHMW Z

0LV, ONILNNOW *LNV.LHOdNI
(aanddns LON) L wwv (wwz'e) 8/1F SNOISNIWIG NI HONOY Q10H I
Alddns sdi .2/) L )
[wwg)] ‘S3LON
N\_\ “30LLON LNOHLM FONVHD OL 1O3ranS SLNINIUNSVIN ANV SNOLLYILIIDIAS DIV

SLNINGAQUANI LONC0Nd GINNLLNOD ‘NOLLVOMENd 40 3WNLL 1V 1O3¥¥00 OGNV 3Nl SI LNINNJOAa SIHL




: INSTALLATION, OPERATION
Faavs &

corporation MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

1455 Kleppe Lane *Sparks, NV 89431-6467 *(775) 359-4712 *Fax (775) 359-7424
HAWS AG ¢Bachweg 3 *CH-3401 Burgdorf ¢ Switzerland
Haws Mfg. Pte Lt. #2A Sungei Kadet Drive ¢Singapore 729554
Avlis-Avenido Senador, Testonio Vilela #505 Jardim Aeroporto ¢ Itu, S.P. 13304-550 *Brasil
E-mail: haws@hawsco.com ¢ website: www.hawsco.com

No. 2080221(4

Model H1107.8 Water Cooler

NOTE TO INSTALLER: Please leave this information with the Maintenance Department.

A ground-fault circuit breaker shall be installed CAUTION! Prior to making any electrical
in the branch circuit supplying fountain connections, verify with a voltmeter that power
equipment. NEC680-51(a). from the service panel is off.

LIMITED WARRANTY

HAWS® warrants that all of its products are guaranteed against defective material or poor
workmanship for a period of one year from date of shipment. HAWS liability under this
warranty shall be discharged by furnishing without charge F.O.B. HAWS Factory any
goods, or part thereof, which shall appear to the Company upon inspection to be of
defective material or not of first class workmanship, provided that claim is made in writing
to company within a reasonable period after receipt of the product. Where claims for
defects are made, the defective part or parts shall be delivered to the Company, prepaid,
for inspection. HAWS will not be liable for the cost of repairs, alterations or replacements,
or for any expense connected therewith made by the owner or his agents, except upon
written authority from HAWS, Sparks, Nevada. HAWS will not be liable for any damages
caused by defective materials or poor workmanship, except for replacements, as provided
above. Buyer agrees that Haws has made no other warranties either expressed or implied
in addition to those above stated, except that of title with respect to any of the products or
equipment sold hereunder and that HAWS shall not be liable for general, special, or
consequential damages claimed to arise under the contract of sale. The drinking fountain
manufactured by HAWS is warranted to function if installation and maintenance
instructions provided are adhered to. The units also must be used for the purpose for
which they were intended.

NO OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED ARE AUTHORIZED, PROVIDED
OR GIVEN BY HAWS.

SHOULD YOU EXPERIENCE DIFFICULTY WITH THE INSTALLATION OF THIS
MODEL, PLEASE CALL:

1-800-766-5612
1-800-758-9378

(U.S.A. AND CANADA ONLY) MONDAY-THURSDAY: 6:00 A.M. —4:00 P.M. PST
FRIDAY: 6:00 A.M —1:00 P.M. PST

FOR PARTS CALL:

10/08 Model H1107.8 Page 1 of 7



RECOMMENDED TOOLS: Hack saw, pipe joint sealant, screwdriver, level, 12" adjustable
wrench, 10" pipe wrench, 5/64" hex key wrench, 9/16”, 1/2", 7/16” socket wrench or open end
wrench.

LOCATION OF UNIT: The Model H1107.8 Cooler is a wheelchair accessible drinking water
facility. The height dimensions shown, meet current ADA requirements. When installing this
unit, local, state or federal codes should be adhered to. If height other than shown is
required, then dimensions must be adjusted accordingly.

SUPPLY LINE: The minimum recommended line size is 1/2“IPS with 30-90 psi (2-6 ATM)
flowing pressure. Where sediment or mineral content is a problem, an inlet filter is
recommended.

PLUMBING CONNECTIONS: Inlet is 3/8” O.D. tube. Waste trap outlet is female 1-1/4" IPS.

ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS: 115VAC, 60HZ, 4.7 AMPS. Chiller wired direct to incoming
line, by others.

PARTS LIST
MODEL PACKAGE QUANTITY ITEMS INCLUDED
MTGFR.7 1 Mounting Frame
3 #10 Sheet Metal Screws
HCRS8 1 Chiller
H1107.8 1 Bowl Assembly
Package supply tubing assembly and
1 2 fittings
1 Panel-bowl back
1 Grille
1 Trap 1-1/4" IPS
1 Package of two each: grille attachment,
attachment clips, clip nuts, #10 sheet
metal screws and 6-32 screws
4 5/16 -18 retainer nuts
4 5/16 — 18 x 1 hex head screws

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE

GENERAL NOTES:

The Model H1107.8 Water Cooler assembly requires installation of the mounting frame as
described in Steps 1 - 2, then mounting the fountain bowl assembly as described in Steps 3 - 6,
and finally completing chiller water and electrical connections and starting chiller per Steps 7 -
11. First check that all required parts are received.

Grounding may cause electrical feedback into the electric drinking fountain causing an
electrolysis, which creates a metallic taste or an increase in the metal content of the
water. This condition can be avoided by using dielectric couplings in the assembly. The
waste line, which is supplied by the installer, should also have a dielectric (plastic)
coupling to completely isolate the assembly from the building plumbing system.

For all plastic push-in type fitting connections; push tubing into fitting until it bottoms
out to ensure a watertight connection. To remove, depress collet and pull tubing out.

10/08 Model H1107.8 Page 2 of 7



Step 1:

Step 2:

Step 3:

Step 4:

Step 5:

Step 6:

Step 7:

Step 8:

10/08

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE ...

Provide wall opening as detailed in Installation Drawing. Frame must be positioned such
that frame flanges overlap and butt against finished wall surface. Mounting holes are
provided for #6 sheet metal screws. After frame is positioned in wall, swing chiller
support tray into position (See Installation Drawing), align tray holes with holes in frame
and fasten with #10 sheet metal screws. Mounted frame must support 50-pound chiller
in addition to fountain weight and user generated forces.

Install waste, supply and electrical lines in locations shown in Installation Drawing.
Waste and supply lines may be installed for either rear or side entry. Verify proper
waste, supply, electrical and frame locations. Use level to verify horizontal and vertical
frame mounting to insure proper bow! drainage.

Installation Drawing shows fountain bowl, back panel and grille locations. Unpack bowl
and remove bottom plate using 5/64” hex-allen wrench. Install back panel on frame with
narrower edge to bottom. Position nut retainers into mounting frame. Install bowl/bracket
assembly onto panel using four 5/16-18x1 hex head screws hand tightened.

Remove 1-1/4” IPS outlet elbow from trap as supplied. Install elbow inside frame onto
waste stub-outs.

Assemble waste trap onto bowl strainer using seal washer provided and tighten nut hand
tight.

See Figure 1 for detail section view of side screw grille attachment. Unpack grille and
insert upper lip behind bottom of back panel, align sides and hold up flush to bottom of
back panel. Hold grille against wall and mark centers of grille side slots on wall. Masking
tape may be used to prevent finished wall damage from mark. Install the “s” clips in
mounting frame using #10 sheet metal screws into pre-drilled holes on lower end of each
side of frame. Tighten #10 screw while holding “s” clips centered on wall marks. Check
grille fit by installing grille and partially tightening #6-32 socket head screws through side
of grille. Ensure proper panel and grille alignment, then tighten the four 5/16-18x1 hex
head screws.

Unpack and remove chiller from carton. Remove front panel screws and panel. Do not
remove insulating putty and foam from copper tubes or Styrofoam insulation from
evaporator coil. Remove any inner packing, which may be around compressor. If
applicable, remove junction box cover and electrical knock out on lower right side of
housing. Install fittings (supplied) on chiller inlet and outlet tubes (see Installation
Drawing).

Thoroughly flush supply line to remove all foreign matter. Remove the grille and connect
the 1/2" IPS supply screwdriver stop (not supplied) to stub-out in wall. Place chiller on
chiller support tray against right hand side, fully to rear, with condenser (open panel)
side facing to front., Install supply 3/8" O.D. tubing (not supplied) between screwdriver
stop and chiller inlet. (Cut tubing to proper length, and follow general notes for proper
connection procedures for push-in type fittings). Tubing insulation is not normally
required on inlet side of chiller. Install insulated tube between fountain and chiller outlet.
Open screwdriver stop wide open while checking for leaks at all connections. Also
check waste for leaks.

Model H1107.8 Page 3 of 7



Step 9:

Step 10:

Step 11:

Step 1.

Step 2:

10/08

CLIP NUT

#6 SCREW GRILLE

FINISHED —

\ WALL \

N
I A,

STUD

"S" CuP

#10 SHEET
METAL SCREW

FIGURE 1

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE...

Adjust bubbler stream height using a small flathead screwdriver inserted through a
hole in the center of the push button for increased flow turn clockwise and for
decreased flow turn counterclockwise. If flow problems arise, see troubleshooting
guide for additional instructions to correct problem. Bubbler stream may lower during
short break-in period. Set initial stream height a little high to minimize or eliminate the
need for break-in period readjustment.

Verify that electrical power is off and power supply voltage, phase and cycle match
specifications printed on chiller label. In accordance with local codes, wire directly to
incoming lines at internal chiller junction box. Verify that all of the inner packing is
removed and hand rotate fan blade to verify free rotation. Reattach the chiller front
panel. Turn power on and verify that the chiller cycles off after water reaches proper
temperature. Finally check for leaks.

Install grille and tighten outer side screws. Verify there is chilled water out of bubbler.

MAINTENANCE

Periodically clean the strainer located inside the valve body. Refer to 5874 Valve body
for more information.

The condenser fins on chiller should be periodically cleaned with a brush, an air hose
or a vacuum cleaner. Care should be taken not to bend or deform the condenser fins.

Model H1107.8 Page 4 of 7



MAINTENANCE...

Step 3: The chiller temperature control is factory set for 50 © F water under normal conditions.
For colder water, adjust the control clockwise. For warmer water, turn
counterclockwise. Remove front chiller panel for access to temperature control. After
adjustment allow unit to cycle off before checking outlet water temperature.

TROUBLESHOOTING
PROBLEM REPAIR CHECKLIST

1. Insufficient bubbler flow. la. Check that inlet screwdriver stop valve is
in wide-open position.

b. Verify minimum 30 psi flowing supply
pressure.

c. Clean strainer. See 5874 Valve Manual.

d. Adjust valve to increase flow. Use front
adjust screw or see 5874 Valve Manual.

2. Water too warm or cold. a. Adjust chiller temperature control,
clockwise for colder water.

© 2006 Haws® Corporation — All Rights Reserved
HAWS® and other trademarks used in these materials are the exclusive property of Haws Corporation.

10/08 Model H1107.8 Page 5 of 7



THIS DOCUMENT IS TRUE AND CORRECT AT TIME OF PUBLICATION. CONTINUED PRODUCT IMPROVEMENTS ITEM DESCRIPTION
MAKE SPECIFICATIONS AND MEASUREMENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. 1 BACK PANEL SMALL 0004023600
2 MOUNTING FRAME MTGFR.7
PARTS BREAKDOWN 3 GRILLE 1107L P/N 0002626550
4 REMOTE CHILLER HCR8
* 5 TRAP ANTIMICROBIAL 0005982901
%* * o BUTTON ANTIMICROBIAL PBAGBA
7 VALVE 5874
[] * 8 HEAD ANTIMICROBIAL 5703MA
i * 9 STRAINER ANTIMICROBIAL 6462A
*@_\ ( ]J 10 SPANNER WRENCH P/N 0006983506
@ 11 BOTTOM PLATE P/N 0004449315
:I 12 LABEL ANTIMICROBIAL 0003419795
L]
7 @//_‘i
e
*( D
I .
O
[ \o§

NOTE:

1. ASTERISK (*) DENOTES PARTS
WITH AN ANTIMICROBIAL
COATING.

WHEN 0'“'““““ MO 1455 KLEPPE LANE BACHWEG 3
SPARKS, NEVADA | CH3401 BURCDORF
PARTS PLEASE corporation
PRAWN BY: C.FENNER DATE: 10,25/ 06 |G wre ek V4]
SPECIFY YOUR [z L ;
H1107.8 0002080221
MODEL NUMBER [orawmns 7 DRAWNG NUMBER: _|REV.
PARTS BREAKDOWN 15270A00 4
©2006@Hawls Corporation - All Rights ResierAvgd Paae 6 of 7

P T I T T T T T

TR Y VN - D T T T T T T e



‘uonesodio smeH Jo Auadoid 8AISN[oxe 8y} SIE S|eLdjew 8Say) Ul Pasn SyJewspel) Jayjo pue gSMVYH  paniasay siybry |l - uonesodio) smeH 90020

[ 0 | 1Hs | V azs SOVEXVI/NOLV I VISN *3dAL ONMVEQ T TS _
¥ 00V —,Num-m—, Q/0LL¥C # 00Q XV O4NI aEv E H
AR NN BANVG . - af '
TZz0%52000 8201 L el il _ 11V13d ONILNNOW 1MO4d
1vd }(S)13A0N us| 34 casa | oN w03
OO 0ISMDY MMM  :31ISqQaM LLOD"0OSMDYPSMDH :[IDW—a H @;mmom
1662, @J0dobuis doo 3npoy 18buns ¥/ Pyl 83d By SMoH
pubazyms 1iopbung LOFE—HD ¢ bemyoog by smpH vo/3es0ds00 O
YOYL—BSE-GLL XBd TILY—BOE~CLL 1BUOd 7., g ) 7 3
1£¥68 ‘AN s3pds ‘i adde|y GGyl
(L6Z¥—62€—888—L) SMVYH—XV4—888— : XVd O4NI
JAVY4 ONLLNNOW SS30OV [m]
L9391 WoRi1o313 [7]
l
H AVHL 140ddNS ¥3711IHO [wwiz]
« ANV NI-HONOY
' [wwgge]

vl

7 H ANIT YO0

Im/|.Lﬁ
Addns
ONIANYLS 11nav !
/LINAV/a1IHO / 5
| NIVLNNOA
] ONIANVLS 11Nav
(@anddns) /INQY/aTIHD
31SVM ONILLI®
ONIANVLS 11nav 331 ‘NOILVINSNI (wwyge) .8/S—11  :FAVYS
/1INAV/TIHO ‘ONIENL dO .8/S w31gang (wwz/e) 8/¢—8¢ :¥318ang
[8]+ . T | ONIGNVLS 1Inav NIFHONoY [ [wwosal (wwgzg) ,z/1-7¢  NIVINNO4
° [wwg,z] N E /LINAY/QTIHD lwwggo] | ‘e (wweg) 8/S—%E  :ATddNS
./ ~ wgoL | B olel-se (Wwegg) v/e—¥¢  3LSYM
« ¢ 914 ¢ LHS 33S :LHOI3H ONIONVLS LINaQY

(wwogl) 8/1—9 :INVYA

(wwzeg) 8/L-27¢ ¥3Ngang
(wwggg) .£Z NIVLNNO4
\\@ (Wwoyz) ,8/1-67 :A1ddNS

L ) (Wwey/) v/1—62  ILSYM

Z 914 T LHS 33S :LHOIFH HIVHOTIIHM LINAY

(@311ddNs LON) A (wwez) 8/L—-¢  :3NVYS

JLSYM Sdl Wp/b-} -] Hr\ (wwggz) 8/.—6C :¥318ang
[wwzo] [ww gel (wwolg) ,+Z NIVLNNOS

(@311ddns LON)
ONINL 0O L3/ \ v pJanddns) 5l (wwy99) ,8/1-92  :A1ddNS
HLdIM " (wwyz99) ¥/1-92 :3LSYM

ANV dO1S ATddNs
P — AN L 914 T LHS 33S :LHOEH ¥IVHOTIIIHM QTIHD
38NL A0 .8/ 'SLHOI3H NIVINNO4 ¥O4 SNOISNIWIA NI—HONOY
JLomo /| ST | v Iv.L3d
HANIVHLS INITNI "SMIYOS WLIN L3IIHS OL# HLIM NILSYH ANV
4 JANVYS NI STTOH HLIM AVYHL 180ddNS o3 TIHO NI SITOH NIV
[wwg/] 7
8/.-C /

—

O0VLLZS L on aad

YIATIHD
84OH

[108mm]

i

TIVAON3Y 40 3SH3A3IY
SI TIVASNI_ "1N0 dOd OL ¥3ANIVLIY LNN _NO SdI10 3733N0S
JONVI4 NIHL ANV SM3YO0S JAOW3Y 1Sdld  “IVAOW3Y NIVINNOA

EULEES "NMOHS SNOILYQO07 1V 3dIS
3LISOddO WOY4 SYINIVLIY LNN 13NV 81—,9L/S LY3SNI

SNOISNaAWId NI—HONOY
JNVYS 4O ONIMYYA NOLLVTIVLSNI L°¥4OLN OL ¥343y

'SNOILONYLSNI JONVLINIVN 3O
NOILYTIVLSNI JATVA NV NOLLNE HSNd d04 VANV
JONVNILNIVA ANV NOILVY3IJO $Z8SMMA/+/8S 0L ¥343d

[wwzy)] .
& /

[wwgoe] s S

cl ~
@ N 30V4 TIVM
- .

. "ATONIQYOODY Q3LSNray 38 1SN (x) dIMYYN SNOISNIWIA

'JOV4 TIVM QIHSINIA LSNIVOY ..%EOIm NVHL ¥3HLO SIN3INIHINDIY ATddNS ANV ILSYM

S11N4g 3AVY4 40 di1 LVHL OS SNOILYO01) SNOISN3WNIQ ¥04 Ol Q3¥3HAVY 39 QINOHS
I [wwos vl Q3TIV.LSNI 38 LSNN IV S3000 1v¥3Q34 ¥0 3ILVLS “IvO0T ‘LINN SIHL ONITIVLSNI NIHMW Z

0Ly, ONILNNOW *LNV.LHOdNI
(@31ddNs LON) — wwv (wwz'e) ,8/LF SNOISNIWIA NI HONOY QT0H 'L
Alddns sdi .z/) L )
[wwg)] ‘S3LON
N\_\ “30LLON LNOHLM FONVHD OL 1O3ranS SLNINIUNSVIN ANV SNOLLYILIIDIAS DIV

SLNINGAQUANI LONC0Nd GINNLLNOD ‘NOLLVOMENd 40 3WNLL 1V 1O3¥¥00 OGNV 3Nl SI LNINNJOAa SIHL

Page 7 of 7



	H1107.8-spec
	H1107.8-draw
	H1107-8

